EiceDRIVEREiceDRIVER™™
2ED300C17-S
2ED300C17-ST
Dual IGBT Driver for
Medium and High Power IGBTs
Datasheet and Application Note
Status: preliminarySN: 23925 SN:24816
Date of publication: 16.05.2003Prepared by : M.Hornkamp

www.eupec.com www.EiceDRIVER.com Page 32
preliminary
4.3 Type designation
EiceDRIVEREiceDRIVER™™ eupec IGBT controlled efficiency DRIVER
For example: 2ED300C17-S
Isolation class:
F = funktion isolation
S = safety isolation
ST= safety isolation/ Traction
Voltage class:
06 = 600V
12 = 1200V
17 = 1700V und 1200V
33 = 3300V
65 = 6500V
Driver type:
C = Driver core with DC/DC
E = Evaluation board
I  = Driver IC (Coreless Transformer)
L = Driver IC (Level shifter)
Maximum output current:
For example
004 = 0.4 A
020   = 2.0 A
300   = 30.0 A
eupec IGBT driver
Driver channels
1 = single driver
2 = halfbride driver
6 = SixPACK driver
EiceDRIVEREiceDRIVER™™ eupec IGBT controlled efficiency DRIVER
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China
Sales：
Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692
Email         amall@ameya360.com
QQ            800077892
Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2
Customer Service：